
Florida National (11-24) -vs- Warner University (30-19)
4/29/2021 at Warner University (Royals Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryley Rozar (2-4)
Loss: Z. Braafhart (0-1)
HBP: Jose Paradas, Gary Matthews
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 35   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- Z. Braafhart faced 2 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Florida National 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 5 1
Warner University 2 0 2 1 4 1 X 10 6 0

Florida National 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manuel Blanco ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
E. Valdez Florentino rf/cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Christopher Mendez lf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Carlos Cartaya 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Francisco P. De Leon dh 1 2 0 0 2 0 1
Edgar Perez 3b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Rafael Ferrara c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Yazir Braafhart pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Rodriguez ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jan Carlos Rodriguez 2b 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Sergio Rivas cf/pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Joshua Smith ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Jasiel Perez ph/rf 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Z. Braafhart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marcel Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Paradas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gary Matthews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 5 5 5 6 4 5

2B: Jan Carlos Rodriguez (1)
E: Jan Carlos Rodriguez (1)

Warner University 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jan Martinez 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Alexander Ramos ph/2b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Brown rf 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Trevor Thomas rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Pichman 1b 0 2 0 0 4 0 0
Logan Flood cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
David Torres dh 3 1 2 5 0 0 0
    Gabe Bonilla ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Josh Strickland 3b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Brian Spradlin c 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
    Taylor Briggs pr/p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zachary Balogh ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Devin Frost lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ryan Wimbush p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryley Rozar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Myers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 10 6 9 8 3 4

2B: David Torres (1)
HR: Brian Spradlin (1)
HBP: Alexander Ramos (1); Brian Spradlin (1)

Florida National IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Braafhart (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 4 3 5 1 0 0 0 0 7 12 0 4 59
Marcel Lopez 2.1 3 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 4 43
Jose Paradas 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 5
Gary Matthews 1.0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 19
Totals 6 10 9 8 3 1 0 2 0 22 32 3 10 126

Warner University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Wimbush 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 15
Ryley Rozar (W, 2-4) 2.0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 3 28
Cameron Cooper 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 5 6 2 1 24
Luke Myers 2.0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 3 32
Taylor Briggs 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 18
Totals 5 5 5 6 4 4 0 0 0 25 31 7 9 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida National - Top of 1st FNU ROY
Blanco walked (3-1). 0 0
Blanco advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ez. Valdez grounded out to 2b (1-0); Blanco advanced to third. 0 0
C. Mendez singled to left field, RBI (0-2); Blanco scored. 1 0
Cartaya reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); C. Mendez out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
P. De Leon flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Warner University - Bottom of 1st FNU ROY
Martinez walked (3-2). 1 0
Brown walked (3-0); Martinez advanced to second. 1 0
Pichman walked (3-2); Brown advanced to second; Martinez advanced to third. 1 0
Flood struck out swinging (3-2). 1 0
Torres reached on a fielder's choice, 2 RBI (0-0); Pichman out at second ss to 2b; Brown advanced to third,
scored on a throwing error by 2b, unearned; Martinez scored. 1 2
Strickland singled to right field (1-2); Torres advanced to second. 1 2
Spradlin reached on a fielder's choice (1-1); Strickland out at second 2b to ss. 1 2

Florida National - Top of 2nd FNU ROY
Rozar to p for Wimbush. 1 2
E. Perez struck out swinging (2-2). 1 2
Ferrara walked (3-0). 1 2
Y. Braafhart pinch ran for Ferrara. 1 2
J. Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2). 1 2
Rivas struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2

Warner University - Bottom of 2nd FNU ROY
Ferrara to c for Y. Braafhart. 1 2
Balogh grounded out to 3b (2-2). 1 2
Frost singled up the middle (1-0). 1 2
Martinez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1); Frost out on the play. 1 2

Florida National - Top of 3rd FNU ROY
Blanco grounded out to 3b (1-1). 1 2
Ez. Valdez grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
C. Mendez walked (3-1). 1 2
Cartaya grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 2

Warner University - Bottom of 3rd FNU ROY
Brown walked (3-0). 1 2
Pichman walked (3-2); Brown advanced to second. 1 2
Lopez to p for Z. Braafhart. 1 2
Flood flied out to cf (1-2); Pichman advanced to second; Brown advanced to third. 1 2
Torres singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1); Pichman scored; Brown scored. 1 4
Strickland grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2); Torres out on the play. 1 4

Florida National - Top of 4th FNU ROY
Cooper to p for Rozar. 1 4
P. De Leon walked (3-1). 1 4
P. De Leon advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
E. Perez flied out to ss (2-2). 1 4
Ferrara grounded out to 2b (1-0); P. De Leon advanced to third. 1 4



J. Rodriguez doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1); P. De Leon scored. 2 4
J. Smith pinch hit for Rivas. 2 4
J. Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 4
J. Smith singled to left field, RBI (2-2); J. Rodriguez scored. 3 4
Rivas pinch ran for J. Smith. 3 4
Rivas advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 4
Blanco flied out to rf (1-2). 3 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Warner University - Bottom of 4th FNU ROY
Rivas to cf. 3 4
Spradlin homered to left field, RBI (2-1). 3 5
Balogh grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
Frost struck out swinging (2-2). 3 5
Martinez grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 5

Florida National - Top of 5th FNU ROY
Myers to p for Cooper. 3 5
Ez. Valdez grounded out to 2b (0-1). 3 5
C. Mendez grounded out to p (0-0). 3 5
Cartaya flied out to lf (2-1). 3 5

Warner University - Bottom of 5th FNU ROY
Brown grounded out to 2b (1-0). 3 5
Pichman walked (3-2). 3 5
Flood walked (3-0); Pichman advanced to second. 3 5
Torres doubled up the middle, RBI (1-1); Flood advanced to third; Pichman scored. 3 6
Paradas to p for Lopez. 3 6
Strickland singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Torres scored; Flood scored. 3 8
Spradlin hit by pitch; Strickland advanced to second. 3 8
Briggs pinch ran for Spradlin. 3 8
Balogh reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1); Briggs out at second ss to 2b; Strickland scored. 3 9
Frost flied out to rf (1-0). 3 9

Florida National - Top of 6th FNU ROY
Spradlin to c for Briggs. 3 9
Thomas to rf for Brown. 3 9
P. De Leon walked (3-2). 3 9
E. Perez walked (3-2); P. De Leon advanced to second. 3 9
D. Rodriguez pinch hit for Ferrara. 3 9
D. Rodriguez flied out to rf (0-2). 3 9
J. Rodriguez singled to right field, RBI (3-2); E. Perez advanced to third; P. De Leon scored. 4 9
Ja. Perez pinch hit for Rivas. 4 9
Ja. Perez grounded out to 3b, RBI; J. Rodriguez advanced to second; E. Perez scored. 5 9
J. Rodriguez out at third c to 3b. 5 9

Warner University - Bottom of 6th FNU ROY
Ez. Valdez to cf. 5 9
D. Rodriguez to c. 5 9
Ja. Perez to rf. 5 9
Matthews to p for Paradas. 5 9
Ramos pinch hit for Martinez. 5 9
Ramos hit by pitch (3-0). 5 9
Thomas grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1); Ramos advanced to second. 5 9
Pichman walked (3-0); Ramos advanced to third. 5 9
Pichman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ramos scored on a wild pitch. 5 10
Flood flied out to cf (2-0). 5 10



Bonilla pinch hit for Torres. 5 10
Bonilla struck out swinging (2-2). 5 10

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Florida National - Top of 7th FNU ROY
Ramos to 2b. 5 10
Briggs to p for Myers. 5 10
Blanco flied out to cf (3-2). 5 10
Ez. Valdez singled to left field (0-0). 5 10
C. Mendez struck out looking (3-2). 5 10
Cartaya lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 10

Warner University - Bottom of 7th FNU ROY


